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FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.
Cathy L. Reece (005932)
Keith L. Hendricks (012750)
3003 N. Central Ave., Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 916-5343
Facsimile: (602) 916-5543
Email: creece@fclaw.com

Attorneys for ML Manager LLC

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA

In re

MORTGAGES LTD.,

Debtor.

Chapter 11

Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-RJH

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ML Manager LLC, through its undersigned counsel, certifies that on March 21,

2011 it caused to be served by first class mail, postage prepaid and email, the Motion to

Sell Real Property (Docket No. 3113), Motion to Shorten Notice and Accelerate Hearing

on Motion to Sell Real Property (Docket No. 3115), and Notice of Hearing (Docket No.

3116) upon the parties listed on the attached list of Pass Through Investors and emailed to

the parties on the Electronic Service List.

DATED: March 23, 2011

FENNEMORE CRAIG, P.C.

By /s/ Cathy L. Reece
Cathy L. Reece
Attorneys for ML Manager LLC
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Mr. & Mrs. Yuval Caine
16211 N. Scottsdale Road, Suite - A6A #606
Scottsdale, AZ 85254
ycaine@bezeqint.net

Mr. Delery Guillory
11058 E. Tamarisk Way
Scottsdale AZ 85262
delcajunman@aol.com

Gerald K. Smith, Successor
Trustee of the SMC Revocable Trust
c/o Lewis & Roca LLP
40 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4429
gsmith@lrlaw.com

Lonnie Joel Krueger, Trustee
of The Lonnie Joel Krueger Family Trust
13601 N. 85th Street
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
ljkrueger@cox.net

Chad P. Doyle & Erika S. Doyle, husband
and wife, as joint tenants
c/o Mr. & Mrs. Chad Phillip Doyle
6320 South Four Peaks Place
Chandler, AZ 85249
chad_doyle@cox.net;erika_doyle@cox.net

James C. Schneck, Trustee
of The James C. Schneck Revocable
5454 Pierce Drive
Manitowoc, WI 54220
jimschneck@aol.com

Bear Tooth Mountain Holdings Limited
Partnership, an Arizona Limited Liability
Partnership
c/o Mr. & Mrs. William L. Hawkins
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
scott@pentadholdings.com
Bill@pentadholdings.com

Bryce A. Suzuki
Bryan Cave, L.L.P.
One Renaissance Square
Two North Central Avenue., Ste. 2200
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4406
Bryce.suzuki@bryancave.com

AJ Chandler 25 Acres, L.L.C., an
Arizona Limited Liability Company
c/o Mr. & Mrs. William L. Hawkins
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
madison@pentadholdings.com
Bill@pentadholdings.com

Queen Creek XVIII, L.L.C.,
an Arizona Limited Liability Company
c/o Mr. & Mrs. William L. Hawkins
7317 E. Greenway Rd.
Scottsdale, AZ 85260
madison@pentadholdings.com
Bill@pentadholdings.com

Mr. Louis B. Murphy
PO Box 2499
Benson, AZ 85602
paniolo@hughes.net

Verma Kataria Mortgage Investment L.L.C., an
Arizona Limited Liability Co.
c/o Mr. Kuldip Verma
3001 W. Indian School Road, Ste. #140
Phoenix, AZ 85017
kamisub@hotmail.com
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Leah L. Lewis, Trustee
of The Leah L. Lewis Trust
c/o Oxford Investment Partners
FBO Leah L. Lewis
5060 N. 40th Street, Ste. 112
Phoenix, AZ 85018
lllaz@cox.net
walter@oxfordpartners.net
cassandra@oxfordpartners.net

Leah L. Lewis
3436 E. Kachina Dr.
Phoenix AZ 85044
lllaz@cox.net

WCL858905 LLC,
An Arizona Limited Liability Co.
c/o Mr. William C. Lewis
6525 N. 26th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85016-8936
wclewis@cox.net
rixemail@cox.net

S. Cary Forrester, Esquire
Forrester & Worth PLLC
3636 North Central Avenue, Suite 700
Phoenix AZ 85012-1985
jrw@forresterandworth.com

/s/ Gidget Kelsey-Bacon

2405403
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